

S T A T E B A N K O F P A K I S T A N SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (BANK), MULTAN

IFB No. GSU/ 011966 /2020

SUPPLY OF FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENTS

Date: 24-01-2020

SBP Banking Services Corporation Multan invites sealed bids for Supply of fire fighting equipments as detailed in the bidding documents from the Contractors, registered with Income Tax Department, who are on active taxpayers list of the Federal Board of Revenue.

Bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions, etc. are available at office of Assistant Chief Manager, General Services Unit, Mezzanine Floor, State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC Multan. The bidding documents can be obtained through an application on the letter head of the firm/company. Price of the bidding documents is Rs. 1000/- (non-refundable) in the form of Pay order/ Demand draft in favor of State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation (SBP BSC). If the bidding documents are requested by post then non-refundable fee of Pak Rs.1500/- will be charged.

The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must be dropped in the Tender Drop Box kept in the Office of the Deputy Chief Manager at 3rd Floor, State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC, Multan on or before **12-02-2020 at 03:00 PM.** Bids will be opened on the same day at **03:30 PM** at State Bank of Pakistan Multan in the presence of bidder's representative who may wish to attend. This advertisement is also available on PPRA and State Bank of Pakistan websites www.sbp.org.pk

Deputy Chief Manager

State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC (Bank), Pul Mouj Darya, LMQ Road, Multan-60000 Phone: (92-61)– 9200629, Facsimile :(92-61)-9200591 Website: www.sbp.org.pk